PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 11 Boys — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Ryan Turner Winston Churchill School
Tom Board Castle School

Felix Amdor The Haberdashers Boys School

Beau Ashman Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Oli Hallett Queens College

Max Jackson Uffculme School

Orly Morton

Ferris Lovell Kings of Wessex Academy

Toby Keegan

Will Minister

James Clement-Nash
Blair Blackwood Albyn School

Joshua Cox Aldridge School

Huw Maddox St. John Plessington College

Freddie Lane Marlborough College

2466
2353
2333
2314
2268
2190
2113
2099
2043
2005
1753
1630
1507
1501
1299

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following

information:

e Athlete Name
e Athlete Competition Age Group
e Athlete’s School
Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next

eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once

this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




