

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 11 Boys – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Ryan Turner	Winston Churchill School	2466
Tom Board	Castle School	2353
Felix Amdor	The Haberdashers Boys School	2333
Beau Ashman	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2314
Oli Hallett	Queens College	2268
Max Jackson	Uffculme School	2190
Orly Morton		2113
Ferris Lovell	Kings of Wessex Academy	2099
Toby Keegan		2043
Will Minister		2005
James Clement-Nash		1753
Blair Blackwood	Albyn School	1630
Joshua Cox	Aldridge School	1507
Huw Maddox	St. John Plessington College	1501
Freddie Lane	Marlborough College	1299

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.